

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit 2881

Attorney Docket No. 1430-00015 (New No. 13162)

In re

Patent Application of:

Richard J. Washebeck et al.

Serial No.: 09/930,637

Filed: August 15, 2001

Examiner: Berman, Jack I

"NARROW WEB CORONA TREATER"

I, <u>Paul F. Donovan</u>, hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop AF, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date of my signature.

Signature

Date of Signature

AMENDMENT AFTER FINAL

Mail Stop AF Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

This communication is filed in response to the final Office Action mailed January 29, 2004. It is respectfully requested that the above-identified application be amended as set forth below.



maye

AF12800

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit 2881

Attorney Docket No. 1430-00015 (New No. 13162)

In re

Patent Application of:

Richard J. Washebeck et al.

Serial No.: 09/930,637

Filed: August 15, 2001

Examiner: Berman, Jack I

"NARROW WEB CORONA TREATER"

Mail Stop AF Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

I, <u>Paul F. Donovan</u>, hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop AF, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date of my signature.

Signature

Date of Signature

Transmitted herewith is an Amendment After Final in the above-identified application. No extension of time in which to file a response is believed necessary. However, if an extension of time is required, please consider this a petition therefore and charge any additional fees which may be required as set forth below. No additional claim fee is believed due. However, please debit any deficiency to Deposit Account No. 09-0025 as may be required in connection with the submission of this Amendment. IN NO EVENT CAN THE ISSUE FEE BE CHARGED TO THE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.

Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025

Telephone (847) 657-4075 FAX (847) 724-4160 Respectfully submitted,

Paul F. Donovan Reg. No. 39,962